



Sprinkles & Toppers Ltd
13 Ryderway, Lutterworth
Leicestershire
LE17 4QL

Pumpkin Pie Sprinkles Mix

100g

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, icing sugar, vegetable oil (coconut) Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, **WHEAT** flour, starch (**WHEAT**/ maize), hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Water, Emulsifier (Rapeseed Lecithin) stabiliser: Arabic gum, glucose syrup, colours: (E100, E101, E110, E120, E153, E171), Glazing Agent: shellac, carnauba wax, bees wax, acacia gum

Allergens shown in CAPITALS

Store product away from light and strong odours

Re seal pack after use

Nutritional Information (per 100g)		Suitable for Vegetarian	No
Energy KJ	1712	Note - contains Shellac	Yes
Energy Kcal	404	Suitable for Vegan	No
Total Fat	2.5g	Allergens	
of which is sat-	0.17g	Gluten	Yes
Carbohydrates	99.26g	Eggs	No
of which is suq-	99.26g	Fish	No
Proteins	0.19g	Nuts or Peanuts	No
Salt	<0.01g	Milk	No

All of our Sprinkles are dispatched with a minimum of 12 months date code from date of purchase